

CODE COMPLIANCE

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2021

Page 1 of 2

	1 466 1 01
FEE SCHEDULE	FEE
Animal License or Permit	Per Calendar
	Year
Dog License - Neutered/Spayed	\$15
Dog License - Unaltered	\$20
Cat License - Neutered/Spayed	\$15
Cat License - Unaltered	\$20
Duplicate or Replacement Tag	\$2
Chicken Permit (up to six chickens)	\$35
Kennel License (four cats and/or three dogs over six months in age)	\$100
Daily Boarding Fee per day	\$15
Impoundment at City Facility (during working hours 8am – 5pm)	Per Offense
Animal previously licensed during the year:	
First Offense – Neutered/Spayed	\$20
First Offense - Unaltered	\$40
Repeat Offense – Neutered/Spayed	\$40
Repeat Offense – Unaltered	\$80
Animal Unlicensed prior to impoundment:	
First Offense – Neutered/Spayed	\$40
First Offense – Unaltered	\$60
Repeat Offense – Neutered/Spayed	\$80
Repeat Offense – Unaltered	\$120
Impoundment at City Facility After Hours (5pm – 8am)	Per Offense
	Double the
All categories of offense	working hours
	fee
Fines	Per Offense
Dogs Running at Large Licensed:	
First Offense	\$35
Second Offense	\$100
Third and Subsequent Offense(s) *personal appearance before Municipal Judge	\$250
Dogs Running at Large Unlicensed:	
First Offense	\$45
Second Offense	\$140
Third and Subsequent Offense(s) *personal appearance before Municipal Judge	\$250
No Rabies Vaccination – each offense	\$20



CODE COMPLIANCE FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2021

Page 2 of 2

FEE SCHEDULE	FEE
Operating without a chicken permit	\$100
Notice of violation-if not corrected results in misdemeanor punishable under	
PMC section 1.01.210	